NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, that the City enter into a one-year lease agreement with an automatic 
renewal on a month-to-month basis after the initial term with Fair Winds Counseling in the 
amount of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and No/lOOths ($4,800) per year. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is authorized to execute, on behalf of the 
City of Alliance, the Building Lease with Fair Winds Counseling. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of January, 2025. 

John McGhehey, Mayor 

(SEAL) 

Attest:

[...]

Alliance that are eligible for reimbursement at the rate of $2,300.00 by the State of Nebraska. 
The City is required to reimburse the State for 6.14 lane miles at $1,430. Therefore, the 
reimbursement from the State of Nebraska to the City of Alliance will be Seventeen Thousand 
Four Hundred Eighty-Five and 80/lOOths Dollars ($17,485.80). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, that the Agreement with the effective date of January 1, 2025, is hereby 
approved for the calendar year 2025. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the Agreement for